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GOVERNMENT OF INDIA 

MINISTRY OF AYUSH 

RAJYA SABHA  

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO. 964 

TO BE ANSWERED ON 26
TH

 JULY, 2022

HERBAL GARDEN IN RAJASTHAN 

964. DR. KIRODI LAL MEENA:

Will the Minister of AYUSH be pleased to state: 

(a) whether Government proposes to develop the garden of significant medicinal plants

(Herbal garden) in Rajasthan;

(b) if so, the details thereof along with the present status in this regard and if not, the

reasons thereof;

(c) the details of the list of Herbal gardens in the country, State/UT-wise;

(d) whether Government is encouraging the farmers to promote the cultivation of herbs and is

contemplating to adopt a Public-Private Partnership model in this regard; and

(e) if so, the assistance being provided by Government in this regard and the details

thereof, State/UT-wise?

ANSWER 

THE MINISTER OF AYUSH 

(SHRI SARBANANDA SONOWAL) 

(a) & (b) No Sir, however the „National Medicinal Plants Board‟, Ministry of Ayush is

implementing a “Central Sector Scheme on Conservation, Development and Sustainable

Management of Medicinal Plants” under which there is a provision to provide project based support

to develop different types of Herbal Gardens based on traditional system of medicine. The details of

Herbal Gardens with present status supported in Rajasthan during last 5 years are placed at

Annexure - I.

(c) Presently, the „National Medicinal Plants Board‟, Ministry of Ayush is

implementing a “Central Sector Scheme on Conservation, Development and Sustainable

Management of  Medicinal Plants” throughout the country under which there is a provision to

provide project based support to various Government and Non-Government organizations to

develop different types of Herbal Gardens viz. Home Herbal Gardens, School Herbal Gardens,

Institutional/ Public Herbal Gardens and Herbal Gardens of State and National importance. Under

this scheme total 24415 herbal gardens have been supported in 30 states/UTs across the country.

The details are (State-wise) placed at Annexure - II.

(d) &( e):   Currently, there is no scheme available to provide financial assistance to the farmers

for cultivation of Medicinal Plants.
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Annexure - I. 

List of Herbal Gardens with present status supported in Rajasthan during Last 5 

years 

S. 

No. 

State Title of 

the 

Project 

Name & Address of the 

Organization 

Sanctioned 

Amount (in 

lakhs) 

Status 

1. 

Rajasthan 

Home 

Herbal 

Garden 

Rajasthan State Medicinal 

Plants Board, Room No. 106, 

AYUSH Bhawan, Pratapa 

Nagar Jaipur – 302 033 

2.50 Completed 

2. "School 

Herbal 

Garden" 

Rajasthan State Medicinal 

Plants Board, Room No. 106, 

AYUSH Bhawan, Pratapa 

Nagar Jaipur – 302 033 

5.30 Ongoing 

3. "School 

Herbal 

Garden" 

KendriyaVidyalaya, Itarana, 

Alwar, Rajasthan 

0.50 Completed 

4. "School 

Herbal 

Garden" 

Rajasthan State Medicinal 

Plants Board, Room No. 106, 

AYUSH Bhawan, Pratapa 

Nagar Jaipur – 302 033 

53 Ongoing 

Total 61.30 
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Annexure-II 

State /UT wise list of Institutional Herbal Garden, School Herbal Garden, Home 

Herbal Garden and State /National Importance Herbal Garden from the year 2001-

02 to 2021-22 including current financial year 

S.No.

State 

Institution
al Herbal 
Garden 

No. of 
School 
Herbal 
Garden 

No. of 
Home 
Herbal 
Garden 

State /National 
Importance Herbal 

Garden 

1 A& N Island 2 - -  - 

2 Andhra Pradesh 10 100 13000 1 

3 
Arunachal 
Pradesh 

3 - - - 

4 Assam 13 - - - 

5 Bihar 1 - - - 

6 Chhattisgarh 2 - - - 

7 Delhi 13 586 800 2 

8 Goa 2 37  - 1 

9 Gujarat 11 490 3000 - 

10 Haryana 8 25  - - 

11 Himachal 
Pradesh 5 75  - - 

12 Jammu & 
Kashmir 9 25  - - 

13 Jharkhand 4  - - - 

14 Karnataka 9 500 1420 

15 Kerala 25 933 2500 2 

16 Madhya Pradesh 1 75 200 1 

17 Maharashtra 21 194 100  - 

18 Manipur 2 100 - 1 

19 Mizoram 3 - - - 

20 Nagaland 1 130 - - 

21 Orissa 6 - - - 

22 Pondicherry 1 - - - 

23 Punjab 6 267 - - 

24 Rajasthan 9 112 100  - 

25 Sikkim 0 - 100  - 

26 Tamilnadu 12 149 400 1 

27 Telangana 5 20 300  - 

28 Uttarakhand 10 147 250 1 

29 Uttar Pradesh 12 130  - 1 

30 West Bengal 11 11  - - 

Total 217 3737 20450 11 

Grand Total 24415 
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